FORM ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

SG O.Q EDUCATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

oms Scholarship Granting Organization
Quarterly Report
For the quarter beginning 04/01/2024 and ending 06/30/2024

Act 2015-434 provides for Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) to report certain information to the department for the calendar quarter. The
Quarterly Report of Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGO) is due by the 15th day after the close of each calendar quarter. Please complete and
submit this form to the Alabama Department of Revenue.

SECTION I - Scholarship Granting Organization (SGO)

SCHOLARSHIP GRANTING ORGANIZATION NAME FEDERAL TAX ID

Alabama Opportunity Scholarship Fund

MAILING ADDRESS OF ORGANIZATION cy STATE ZIP CODE

PO Box 59188 Birmingham AL 35259

TELEPHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS

(205 )206-7804 aryan@alosf.org

SECTION Il - Scholarship Information

1. Total number of scholarship recipients enrolled in qualifying schools. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1a.............. 1 621

2. Total number of eligible students zoned to attend a failing school. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1b................. 2 249

3. Total number of first-time scholarship recipients continuously enrolled in a non=public school prior to
receiving an educational scholarship from SGO. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1¢. ............cooiiiiieriiniiennn. 3 15

4. Total number of first-time scholarship recipients continuously enrolled in a public school prior to
receiving an educational scholarship from SGO. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1d. .................ccciiiiii.... 4 67

5. Total number of educational scholarships awarded and funded. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1e. .................. 5 608

6. Total amount of educational scholarships awarded and funded. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1f. ................... 6 |$ 877,175

SECTION lll - Signature

UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I declare that | have examined this report and accompanying schedule, and to the best of my knowledge and belief,
they, are, true, correct and complete,

N\

PRINCIPAL OFFICER'S SIGNATURE TITLE DATE
Executive Director 07/12/2024

o

ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED TO BE CONSIDERED A PROPERLY FILED RETURN.
Please mail this quarterly report to Alabama Department of Revenue,
ATTN: Education Scholarship Program, P.O. Box 327010, Montgomery, AL 36132-7010



S$GO-Q SCHOLARSHIP GRANTING ORGANIZATION
QUARTERLY REPORT

ATTACHMENT 1 - QUALIFYING SCHOOL INFORMATION
Revised: 08/24/2015

Add the amounts in Column
B. Enter total on Form SGO-
Q, Page 1, Section Il Line 1.

Add the amounts in Column
C. Enter on Form SGO-Q,
Page 1, Section I, Line 1c.

Add the amounts in Column
D. Enter on Form SGO-Q,
Page 1, Section I, Line 1d.

Add the amounts in Column
E. Enter on Form SGO-Q,
Page 1, Section I, Line 1e.

Add amounts in Column
F. Enter on Form SGO-Q,
Page 1, Section I, Line 1f.

Add amounts in Column
G. Enter on Form $GO-Q,
Page 1, Section Il Line 1g.

[1a.

621]1b. |

249[1c. |

15[1d.]

67[1e. |

608 J1f [$

877,174.85

D. TOTAL NUMBER OF

E. TOTAL NUMBER OF

G. TOTAL AMOUNT OF

B. TOTAL NUMBER OF C. TOTAL NUMBER OF FIRST-TIME SCHOLARSHIP FIRST-TIME SCHOLARSHIP F. TOTAL NUMBER OF EDUCATIONAL
SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS ELIGIBLE STUDENTS ZONED RECIPIENTS RECIPIENTS EDUCATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP FUNDS
ENROLLED IN SCHOOL TO ATTEND A FAILING CONTINUOUSLY ENROLLED CONTINUOUSLY ENROLLED SCHOLARSHIPS PAID TO QUALIFYING
A. NAME OF QUALIFYING SCHOOL LISTED IN COLUMN A. SCHOOL IN A NONPUBLIC SCHOOL IN A PUBLIC SCHOOL AWARDED. SCHoOL
Alabama Christian Academy $16,500.00
Alabama School of Fine Arts $0.00
Autauga Academy 3,684.00
BETHANY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 7,080.00
Bright Academy 2,102.50
Brooklane Baptist Academy 4,900.00
Chambers Academy $10,126.25
Chilton Christian Academy 1,837.50
Churchill Academy of Alabama 4,331.25
Clay County Christian Academy 2,312.50
Conecuh Springs Christian School 2. 1 2. $24,138.50
Coosa Christian School 4,410.00
Corpus Christi Catholic School 2,460.00
Cottage Hill Christian Academy 1 1 $32,194.75
Covenant Christian School 5,913.25
Ellwood Christian Academy 3,810.00
Ephesus Jr Academy 1 1 $22,931.25
Escambia Academy 4,445.00
Eufaula City Schools $0.00
Evangel Christian Academy 3. 1 3 $56,325.00
Faith Academy 4 1 4 $52,185.50
Glenwood School, Inc. $3,537.50
Government Street Christian School 1 1 $18,305.83
Heritage Christian Academy $5,262.50
Holy Family Cristo Rey Catholic High School 4,110.00
Holy Family School 2,975.00
Hooper Academy 3,041.44
Hoover Christian School 5,987.76
Huntsville Christian Academy 1,695.70
Huntsville College Preparatory School $2,000.00
Jackson Academy 3,900.00
Jefferson Christian Academy 1 1 $15,270.00
Lighthouse Baptist Academy 1,875.00
Lighthouse Christian Academy 2,875.00
LINDSAY LANE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 7,065.00
Little Flower Catholic School 8,125.00
Living Word Christian Center Kingdom Academy 1,300.00
Macon East Academy $2,650.00
Madison Academy 6,125.00
Marion Academy, In 1,088.70
Marshall Christian School 2,775.00
McGill-Toolen Catholic High School 5 2 5 $98,200.00

Meadowview Christian School

Mobile Christian School

Mobile Junior Academy

Montgomery Catholic Preparatory School
Most Pure Heart of Mary School

Mt. Pilgrim Christian Academy

New Life Christian Academy

Oakwood Adventist Academy

Our Lady of Sorrows Catholic School
Prattville Christian Academy
Renaissance School of the Eastern Shore
Resurrection Catholic School
Revelation Christian Academy

River Region

Rock City Preparatory Christian School
Springwood School

St. Dominic Catholic School

St. Ignatius Catholic School

St. James Catholic School

St. Luke's Episcopal School

St. Mary Catholic School

St. Michael Catholic High School

St. Pius X Catholic School

Success Unlimited Academy

Talent Education & Art Christian Academy
The Capitol School

Trinity Christian Academy

Trinity Presbyterian School
Tuscaloosa Christian School

Union Chapel Christian Academy
Valiant Cross Academy

Valley Fellowship Christian Academy
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$30,837.50

8,672.75

1,875.00

4,875.00

$33,635.90

1,241.00

5,883.75

1,131.25

$10,039.10
$3,000.00
$25,687.50

1,625.00

2,125.00

56,825.00

2,767.50

1,200.00

11,612.50

$
$27,448.75

$3,850.00

$8,582.80

$127,437.71

6,152.71

3,452.50

9,562.50

1,588.85

2,597.50

2,400.00

$15,813.61
$21,562.50
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