

ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE EDUCATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM Scholarship Granting Organization Quarterly Report

For the quarter beginning 04/01/2024 and ending 06/30/2024

Act 2015-434 provides for Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) to report certain information to the department for the calendar quarter. The Quarterly Report of Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGO) is due by the 15th day after the close of each calendar quarter. Please complete and submit this form to the Alabama Department of Revenue.

	submit this form to the Alabama Department	of Revenue.				
	ECTION I – Scholarship Granting Organiza	ation (SGO)				
SCHOLARSHIP GRANTING ORGANIZATION NAME FEDERAL TAX ID						
	abama Opportunity Scholarship					
	ING ADDRESS OF ORGANIZATION	СПҮ	STATE	ZIP CODE		
	D Box 59188	Birmingham	AL		35259	
	9100 PHONE NUMBER 105) 206-7804	email address aryan@alosf.org				
SI	ECTION II - Scholarship Information					
1.	Total number of scholarship recipients enrolled	d in qualifying schools. Enter amount from Attachment 1,	line 1a	. 1		621
2.	Total number of eligible students zoned to atte	. 2		249		
3.	Total number of first-time scholarship recipient receiving an educational scholarship from SG0	. 3		15		
4.	Total number of first-time scholarship recipient receiving an educational scholarship from SG0	. 4		67		
5.	Total number of educational scholarships awarded and funded. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1e.					608
6.	Total amount of educational scholarships awar	. 6	\$	877,175		
SI	ECTION III – Signature					
	DER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I declare that y, are, true, correct and complete.	I have examined this report and accompanying sche	dule, and to the bes	t of my	knowledge	and belief
PRINCIPAL OFFICER'S SIGNATURE TITLE			DATE			
	Mr.	Executive Director		07/12	2/2024	

ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED TO BE CONSIDERED A PROPERLY FILED RETURN.

Please mail this quarterly report to Alabama Department of Revenue,

ATTN: Education Scholarship Program, P.O. Box 327010, Montgomery, AL 36132-7010

SGO-Q SCHOLARSHIP GRANTING ORGANIZATION
QUARTERLY REPORT
ATTACHMENT 1 - QUALIFYING SCHOOL INFORMATION
Revised: 08/24/2015
Add the amounts in Column
6. Enter total on Form SGO-Q
Q, Page 1, Section II, Line 1.
Revised: 08/24/2015
Add the amounts in Column
Add the amounts in Column
D. Enter on Form SGO-Q
Page 1, Section II, Line 1.
Page 1,

		-			•	
			D. TOTAL NUMBER OF	E. TOTAL NUMBER OF		G. TOTAL AMOUNT OF
	B. TOTAL NUMBER OF SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS	C. TOTAL NUMBER OF ELIGIBLE STUDENTS ZONED	FIRST-TIME SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS	FIRST-TIME SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS	F. TOTAL NUMBER OF EDUCATIONAL	EDUCATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP FUNDS
	ENROLLED IN SCHOOL	TO ATTEND A FAILING	CONTINUOUSLY ENROLLED	CONTINUOUSLY ENROLLED	SCHOLARSHIPS	PAID TO QUALIFYING
A. NAME OF QUALIFYING SCHOOL	LISTED IN COLUMN A.	SCHOOL	IN A NONPUBLIC SCHOOL	IN A PUBLIC SCHOOL	AWARDED.	SCHOOL
Alabama Christian Academy	9	7	0	0	9	\$16,500.00
Alabama School of Fine Arts	8	3	0	1	0	\$0.00
Autauga Academy	3	1	0	0	3	\$3,684.00
BETHANY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY	7	4	0	3	7	\$7,080.00
Bright Academy	2	0	0	2	2	\$2,102.50
Brooklane Baptist Academy	5 7	3	0	0	5 7	\$4,900.00
Chambers Academy Chilton Christian Academy	2	0	0	0	2	\$10,126.25 \$1,837.50
Churchill Academy of Alabama	3	3	0	0	3	\$4.331.25
Clay County Christian Academy	5	0	2	0	5	\$2,312.50
Conecuh Springs Christian School	22	13	0	0	22	\$24,138.50
Coosa Christian School	3	0	0	0	3	\$4,410.00
Corpus Christi Catholic School	2	0	0	0	2	\$2,460.00
Cottage Hill Christian Academy	18	2	0	2	18	\$32,194.75
Covenant Christian School	5	0	0	3	5	\$5,913.25
Ellwood Christian Academy	2	2	0	0	2	\$3,810.00
Ephesus Jr Academy	14	9	0	0	14	\$22,931.25
Escambia Academy	4	1	0	0	4	\$4,445.00
Eufaula City Schools	6	0	0	3	0	\$0.00
Evangel Christian Academy	33	17	1	3	33	\$56,325.00
Faith Academy	47	13	3	2	47	\$52,185.50
Glenwood School, Inc.	2	0	0	0	2	\$3,537.50
Government Street Christian School	17	6	0	2	17	\$18,305.83
Heritage Christian Academy	4	0	0	1	4	\$5,262.50
Holy Family Cristo Rey Catholic High School	2	0	0	0	2	\$4,110.00
Holy Family School	2	0	0	1	2	\$2,975.00
Hooper Academy Hoover Christian School	2 5	2	0	0	2	\$3,041.44 \$5,987.76
Huntsville Christian Academy	5	0	0	1	5 1	\$1,695.70
Huntsville College Preparatory School	1	0	0	0	1	\$2,000.00
Jackson Academy	4	1	0	2	4	\$3,900.00
Jefferson Christian Academy	10	3	0	0	10	\$15,270.00
Lighthouse Baptist Academy	2	0	0	2	2	\$1,875.00
Lighthouse Christian Academy	2	0	0	0	2	\$2,875.00
LINDSAY LANE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY	4	Ö	Ō	0	4	\$7,065.00
Little Flower Catholic School	7	0	0	3	7	\$8,125.00
Living Word Christian Center Kingdom Academy	2	0	1	0	2	\$1,300.00
Macon East Academy	0	0	0	1	1	\$2,650.00
Madison Academy	4	0	0	0	4	\$6,125.00
Marion Academy, In	1	0	0	0	1	\$1,088.70
Marshall Christian School	2	0	0	0	2	\$2,775.00
McGill-Toolen Catholic High School	53	26	1	0	53	\$98,200.00
Meadowiew Christian School	6	4 2	0	0	6	\$6,390.00
Mobile Christian School	14 3	0	0	2	14	\$24,375.00 \$3,075.00
Mobile Junior Academy Montromony Catholic Proporatory School		-				
Montgomery Catholic Preparatory School Most Pure Heart of Mary School	19 9	15 3	0	1	19 9	\$30,837.50 \$8,672.75
Mt. Pilgrim Christian Academy	9	0	0	0	2	\$1,875.00
New Life Christian Academy	3	0	0	0	3	\$4,875.00
Oakwood Adventist Academy	21	0	2	3	21	\$33,635.90
Our Lady of Sorrows Catholic School	1	0	0	0	1	\$1,241.00
Prattville Christian Academy	4	2	0	0	4	\$5,883.75
Renaissance School of the Eastern Shore	1	0	1	0	1	\$1,131.25
Resurrection Catholic School	7	7	0	0	7	\$10,039.10
Revelation Christian Academy	4	0	0	0	4	\$3,000.00
River Region	15	8	0	1	15	\$25,687.50
Rock City Preparatory Christian School	1	0	0	0	1	\$1,625.00
Springwood School	1	1	1	0	1	\$2,125.00
St. Dominic Catholic School	5	0	0	0	5	\$6,825.00
St. Ignatius Catholic School	2	0	0	0	2	\$2,767.50
St. James Catholic School	1	0	0	0	1	\$1,200.00
St. Luke's Episcopal School	7	2	0	1	7	\$11,612.50
St. Mary Catholic School	19	4	0	1	19	\$27,448.75
St. Michael Catholic High School	2 7	0	0	0	2 7	\$3,850.00
St. Pius X Catholic School		1 60	0			\$8,582.80 \$127,437.7
Success Unlimited Academy Talent Education & Art Christian Academy	83 9	60 7	1 0	14	83 9	\$127,437.7° \$6,152.7°
The Capitol School	3	0	0	0	3	\$3,452.50
Trinity Christian Academy	9	1	0	0	9	\$9,562.50
Trinity Crinsuan Academy Trinity Presbyterian School	9	0	0	0	1	\$1,588.8
Tuscaloosa Christian School	2	2	0	0	2	\$2,597.50
Union Chapel Christian Academy	2	0	0	1	2	\$2,400.00
Valiant Cross Academy	9	9	0	0	9	\$15,813.61
Valley Fellowship Christian Academy	15	0	1	4	15	\$21,562.50
,	10	· ·	'	-	10	ΨZ.,002.00

Add amounts in Column
G. Enter on Form SGO-Q,
Page 1, Section II, Line 1g.
\$ 877,174.85

608 | 1f | \$